– Loss of open space and views across the park
– Increased pedestrian congestion
– The building will be used only by a small group
– Disruption during delivery and construction period
– Loss of light/overshadowing
– Loss of table tennis facilities

• A petition has also been received with two hundred and six (206) 
signatures, objecting to the location of the development.

14

Representations
• Eighty-three (83) representations in support received, based on the 

following material planning issues:
– Improved sports, toilet and changing facilities
– Well designed